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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using this stroller, basic 
precautions should always be
followed. Please note the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
USING THIS STROLLER.

WHEN ASSEMBLING THIS STROLLER,
ENSURE CHILDREN ARE A SAFE DISTANCE
AWAY.

SAVE THIS OPERATING MANUAL

Keep this manual available for
future reference.

WARNINGS
1    Care must be taken when folding and unfolding the stroller to prevent �nger entrapment.
2    To avoid infant falling or sliding out, always attach the footmu� and/or raise the footrest.
3    Always use the safety harness and never leave children unattended while seated in stroller.
4    Engage the rear foot brake when not holding your stroller.
5    When folding your stroller or making any adjustments, make sure your children are clear of
      moving parts.
6    Never allow more than one child in the stroller. 
7    Never leave children in the stroller when using stairs or escalators.
8    Never overload the stroller.  The stroller will become unstable if the manufacturer’s recommended
      load is exceeded.
9    This stroller should open and close easily.  Do not force it.  Please read operating instructions before
      operating the fold of this stroller. 
10  Do not leave stroller exposed to heat for long periods of time.
11  Do not fold your stroller when it is wet.
12  Parcels and/or accessory items placed in the unit may cause the unit to become unstable.
13  Unstable and/or hazardous conditions may exist if accessories/attachments other than those
       manufactured by Bumbleride are added to this stroller.
14  Do not hang shopping bags from the handle as this may a�ect the stroller’s stability.  Always use
       the lower basket provided.  The maximum weight capacity of the basket is 12 lbs.

MAINTENANCE
      This stroller requires regular maintenance.  Regularly check for loose rivets, loose screws and/or
      broken parts, etc.  Check all safety devices and brakes to ensure all are functioning properly.

      Clean and lubricate the stroller frame and moving parts.

      The removable seat fabric can be machine-washed using cold water.  The canopy fabric
      can be spot cleaned.  DO NOT machine-dry the fabric. 

      The weight capacity of this stroller is 45 lbs.

      As part of continuous product development, Bumbleride reserves the right to make design changes
      without notice or obligation.
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SAFETY STANDARD
      This product is manufactured in compliance with ASTM F833-07 
      Standard Consumer Safety Performance Speci�cations for carriages/strollers.

LIMITED WARRANTY
      Bumbleride Inc. (”Bumbleride”) guarantees its products, when owned by the original customer, to be free 
      from defects in materials and/or defects caused by workmanship for one year from the original date of purchase.  
      THE WARRANTY CARD MUST BE RETURNED WITH PROOF OF PURCHASE IN ORDER TO ACTIVATE THE WARRANTY 
      PERIOD.  

      You may also register your stroller online at www.bumbleride.com. 

      This warranty does not cover damage caused by normal wear and tear, neglect, accidents, lack of 
      maintenance or damage caused by parts not manufactured by Bumbleride. 

      All warranty claims must be made directly to the authorized retailer from whom the product was purchased.  
      All costs associated with shipping and handling are the responsibility of the customer.  Upon receipt of the 
      product, Bumbleride or its authorized repair center, will arrange for inspection of the item.  If the problem is 
      due to defective parts or defective workmanship on behalf of Bumbleride, Bumbleride will repair or replace 
      the product at Bumbleride’s option.  If the product is not covered under the original warranty, the customer 
      will be responsible for all expenses associated with the service provided.
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OPERATING MANUAL CONTENTS
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3    Box Contents
4    Opening Chassis
4    Assembling Wheels
4    Locking Wheels
5    Attaching Canopy
5    Attaching Bumper Bar
6    Attaching Infant Seat Adapter Bar
6    Adjusting Footrest
6    Using the Seat Harness
7    Operating Brakes
7    Adjusting Backrest Position
7    Adjusting Handle Height
8    Reversing Handlebar 
8    Attaching Accessory Cup Holder
9    Attaching Optional Rain Cover
9    Folding Your Stroller
10  Stroller Diagram
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Insert each end of the canopy into the plastic holders located on either side of the frame.  Secure the canopy with 
the press snaps.  To remove the canopy, squeeze the clips on both ends and pull.

Insert front bumper into plastic holders on either side of the seat.  To remove the bumper bar, press the clips on 
each side of the bar and pull out. 
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Remove the bumper bar and install the infant seat adapter bar.  The back of the infant seat should rest along the
infant adapter bar [1].  Connect the safety belt strap to each plastic D-ring on either side of the seat harness.
Bring the belt over the infant seat.  Buckle and tighten the strap [2].

WARNING:  Some infant carriers will not be compatible with this stroller.  To verify whether your infant carrier is 
compatible with this stroller, please install the carrier without your child inside.  Always ensure that the secondary
safety belt is securely fastened over the infant carrier before use.

Simply lift the footrest to adjust to a horizontal position [3].  To lower the footrest, simply pull on the corresponding
levers beneath the footrest simultaneously and lower to the desired position.

Insert buckles [A] and [B] into either side of the buckle housing [C] until they click into place securely. 
Carefully adjust the harness straps to snugly �t your child by adjusting the sliders located on the shoulder straps,
waist straps and the central front strap.  To open the harness, squeeze the buckle prongs and pull away from
the buckle housing [C].

WARNING:  ALWAYS USE SAFETY HARNESS WHEN CHILD IS SEATED IN THE STROLLER. 

A B

C

safety belt is securely fastened over the infant carrier before use.
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Apply the brakes by pushing down with your  foot.  Make
sure that the brakes are securely locked in place [1].

Ensure that the brakes are engaged when parking the stroller.

Release the brakes by lifting with your foot.

This stroller utilizes a four position backrest.  To lower the 
backrest, lift the lever on the rear of the backrest to adjust
to the desired position.

To raise, simply push the backrest up until it engages in
the desired position [2].

Press the handle buttons on either end of the handle
simultaneously and lower or raise the handle height [3].
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ATTACHING ACCESSORY  RAIN COVER
    Begin by unfolding the packaged rain cover and placing it over your Bumbleride.  Pull the upper �ap through 
    the handle opening.  Notice the Velcro attachments on both sides of the �ap.  Secure the Velcro attachments 
    found on the upper �ap to the corresponding attachments on the side walls of the rain cover.  Secure the 
    Velcro loops around the front portion of the frame. 
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IMPORTANTES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

Il est important de respecter les mesures de 
précaution de base lorsque vous utilisez 
cette poussette.  Veuillez lire attentivement 
ce qui suit : 

LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT 
D'UTILISER LA POUSSETTE.

LORSQUE VOUS ASSEMBLEZ CETTE 
POUSSETTE, ASSUREZ-VOUS QU'IL N'Y AIT 
PAS D'ENFANT À PROXIMITÉ IMMÉDIATE.

CONSERVEZ CETTE NOTICE D'UTILISATION

Conservez cette notice d'utilisation pour 
vous y référer ultérieurement.

AVERTISSEMENTS
1    Le soin doit être pris en pliant et déplier le promeneur pour empêcher le piège de doigt. 
2    Pour éviter le bébé de tomber ou du glissement hors, toujours attacher le footmuff et élever le 
       repose-pied. 
3    Toujours utiliser le harnais de sécurité et ne jamais laisser les enfants sans surveillance.
4    Enfoncer le frein à pied arrière lorsque la poussette n’est pas tenue.
5    Pendant le pliage ou le réglage de la poussette, s’assurer que les enfants sont éloignés des 
       pièces mobiles.
6    Ne jamais laisser plus d’un enfant à la fois monter dans la poussette.
7    Ne jamais laisser d’enfants dans la poussette dans les escaliers ou les escalators.
8    Ne jamais surcharger la poussette qui deviendrait instable si la charge recommandée par le 
       fabricant était excédée.
9    Cette poussette doit s’ouvrir et se fermer facilement. Ne pas forcer.  Lire le mode d’emploi.
10  Ne pas laisser la poussette exposée à la chaleur pendant de longues périodes.
11  Ne pas fermer la poussette lorsqu’elle est mouillée.
12  Les paquets et/ou accessoires placés dans la poussette peuvent la rendre instable.
13  L’utilisation d’accessoires sur cette poussette autres que les produits Bumbleride peut entraîner 
       une instabilité dangereuse.
14  Ne pas accrocher de sacs de course à la poignée car cela peut affecter la stabilité de la poussette. 
       Toujours utiliser le panier prévu à cet effet.  La charge maximale du panier est de 5 kg.

ENTRETIEN
      Cette poussette demande un entretien régulier. Vérifier régulièrement qu’il n’y a pas de rivets 
       ou de vis desserrés, de pièces cassées, etc. Vérifier tous les mécanismes de sécurité et les 
       freins pour assurer la sécurité.  Nettoyer et lubrifier le cadre de la poussette et les pièces mobiles.
       Le siège et le tour de poussette en tissu amovibles peuvent être lavés en machine à l’eau 
       froide.  Frotter les taches de la capote si nécessaire. Ne pas passer au sèche-linge. 
       La charge maximale de cette poussette est de 18 kg (40 livres). 
       Dans le cadre du développement continu du produit, Bumbleride se réserve le droit d’apporter 
       des modifications de conception sans préavis ou obligation

       Norme de sécurité :
       Ce produit est fabriqué en conformité avec les spécifications de sécurité des consommateurs de 
       la norme ASTM F833 pour les landaus/poussettes.
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NORME DE SÉCURITÉ
      Ce produit est fabriqué d'accord avec ASTM F833-07 
      Standard Consumer Safety Performance Speci�cations pour les promeneurs.

      This product complies with the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008 (CPSIA).

LA GARANTIE QUI EST LIMITÉE
      Bumbleride Inc. (”Bumbleride”) garant ses produits, quand possédé par le propriétaire original,  pour être sans 
      défauts de matière ou de construction depuis un an de la date originale d'achat  
      
      La carte de garantie doit être rendue avec la preuve d'achat pour activer la garantie.  Vous pouvez aussi 
      enregistrer votre promeneur par Internet à www.bumbleride.com

      La garantie ne fait pas une demande au dommage provoqué par l'utilisation normale, la négligence, 
      les accidents ou les produits non fabriqués par Bumbleride. 

      Toutes les revendications de garantie doivent être envoyées à votre détaillant autorisé.  C'est la responsabilité 
      du client de payer pour expédier des prix. Quand l'article arrive, Bumbleride prendra des dispositions pour ce 
      que l'article est reconsidéré.  

      Si le problème est provoqué par les parties Bumbleride Inc. défectueuses., Bumbleride peut vouloir réparer ou 
      remplacer l'article.  Si l'article n'est pas protégé selon la garantie originale, le client sera responsable de tous 
      les frais assoicated avec le service.
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CAPOTE

LA COUVERTURE

Installation d’une la couverture
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Insérer chaque extrémité de la capote dans les supports en plastique situés de chaque côté du cadre [6].  
Fixer la capote à l’aide des boutons-pression.  Pour l’ôter, appuyer sur les clips en plastique aux deux extrémités 
et tirer.  
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INSTALLATION D’UNE LA COUVERTURE
    Commencer en dépliant la couverture et couvrir votre Bumbleride.  Tirer le rabat supérieur par la poignée.  
    Il y a des attachements de Velcro de côté et d'autre.  Connecter les attachements des rabats aux 
    attachements sur les murs latéraux.  Obtenir les boucles de Velcro au devant du châssis.
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Name ________________________________________________________________________

Address _______________________________________________________________________

               _______________________________________________________________________

Phone _____________________________   E-mail _____________________________________

Retailer/Website ________________________________________________________________

Stroller Model/Color ___________________  Date of Purchase ___________________________

Serial Number __________________________________________________________________

Why did you choose Bumbleride? ___________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

Please attach proof of purchase
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